505302963 01/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5349742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALYSSA CATHARYN HENRY	03/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	4300 SAN MATEO BLVD., NE
Internal Address:	STE A-220
City:	ALBUQUERQUE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16236697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 304-357-9924

Email: daytonipdocket@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARE 0022 V2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Applied_Research#page1.tif source=Assignment_Applied_Research#page2.tif

PATENT 505302963 REEL: 048182 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alyssa Catharyn Henry, a resident of the State of Virginia, invented

a certain new and useful Gradient Elution Moving Boundary Electrophoresis for use with Complex

Samples and Detection of Toxin, for which I drafted a patent application for a United States Patent,

and for which said application was filed on April 16, 2010, under U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

12/761,515; and

WHEREAS, Applied Research Associates, Inc., a corporation of the State of New

Mexico, with a place of business at 4300 San Mateo Blvd., NE, Albuquerque, NM 87110,

hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any utility applications claiming priority

thereto, and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any

improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent

thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize

said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign

countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention

claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name

the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and

make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider

necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United

States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any

improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 048182 FRAME: 0185

Date: Morch (8 201/ Alyssa Catharyn Henry	_
State of Virginia)	
County of Avington) ss On this 18 day of 44vol, 2011, before me a Notary Public in and for the above	
County and State, personally appeared the above named Alyssa Catharyn Henry personally known to)
me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the)
purpose herein set forth. Notary Public	-
RICARDO A. URRUTIA Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia 7164702 My Commission Expires Nov 30, 20	12